02/02/2000

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) (3] (G) (H) n
FT Fresh DS FT In-State 01 508 7950.0 0 0.0 508 7950.0 530.0 0.0 530.0
FT Fresh DS FT Out-State 02 172 2742.0 0 0.0 172 2742.0 182.8 0.0 182.8
FT Fresh DS PT In-State 04 5 39.0 0 0.0 5 39.0 2.6 0.0 2.6
FT Fresh DS PT Out-State 05 3 245 0 0.0 3 24.5 1.6 0.0 1.6
Other Ungr DS FT In-State 07 2,036 29532.0 0 0.0 2,036 29532.0 1968.8 0.0 1968.8
Other Ungr DS FT Out-State 08 69310273.0 0 0.0 693 10273.0 684.9 0.0 684.9
Other Ungr DS PT In-State 10 318 1821.0 0 0.0 318 1821.0 121.4 0.0 121.4
Other Ungr DS PT Out-State 11 76 325.0 0 0.0 76 325.0 21.7 0.0 21.7
Nondegr S Ungr FT In-State 13 3 450 0 0.0 3 45.0 3.0 0.0 3.0
Nondegr S Ungr FT Out-State 14 6 74.0 0 0.0 6 74.0 4.9 0.0 4.9
Nondegr S Ungr PT In-State 16 43 151.5 4 18.0 47 169.5 10.1 1.2 11.3
Nondegr S Ungr PT Out-State 17 14 86.0 1 3.0 15 89.0 5.7 0.2 5.9
First Profess FT In-State 19 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess FT Out-State 20 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT In-State 22 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT Out-State 23 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr FT In-State 25 1 13.0 0 0.0 1 13.0 1.1 0.0 1.1
Post Bac Nondgr FT Out-State 26 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr PT In-State 28 7 220 0 0.0 7 22.0 1.8 0.0 1.8
Post Bac Nondgr PT Out-State 29 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Masters FT In-State 31 88 871.0 0 0.0 88 871.0 72.6 0.0 72.6
Masters FT Out-State 32 226 2194.0 19 171.0 245  2365.0 182.8 14.3 197.1
Masters PT In-State 34 110 4115 19 75.0 129 486.5 34.3 6.3 40.5
Masters PT Out-State 35 50 181.0 37 114.0 87 295.0 15.1 9.5 24.6
Specialist FT In-State 37 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist FT Out-State 38 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT In-State 40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT Out-State 41 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral FT In-State 43 48 481.0 0 0.0 48 481.0 40.1 0.0 40.1
Doctoral FT Out-State 44 177 1715.0 0 0.0 177 1715.0 142.9 0.0 142.9
Doctoral PT In-State 46 25 59.0 0 0.0 25 59.0 4.9 0.0 4.9
Doctoral PT Out-State 47 26 66.0 0 0.0 26 66.0 55 0.0 5.5
Total by Resid In-State 55 3,192 41396.0 23 93.0 3,215 41489.0 2790.7 75 2798.1
Total by Resid Out-State 56 1,443 17680.5 57 288.0 1,500 17968.5 1248.0 24.0 12719
Total by Load FT 58 3,958 55890.0 19 171.0 3,977 56061.0 3813.9 143  3828.2
Total by Load PT 59 677 3186.5 61 210.0 738  3396.5 224.8 17.2 241.9
Grand Total 60 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 59457.5  4038.7 314 40701
Head Credit
CLARIFYING QUESTIONS Count Hours
1. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED ON-CA 7 24.0
2. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED OFAC 0 0.0
3. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN ON-CAMPUS
CONTRACT COURSES 0 0.0
4. NUMBER OF STUDENTS EXCLUSIVELY AUDITING AND EXCLUDED
FROM LINE 60 COL A 0 0.0
5. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN TV OR RADIO C 0 0.0
6. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN NEWSPAPER
OR CORRES. COURSES 0 0.0
7. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE DUAL-ENROLLED 0 0.0

8. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED IN OFF-SCHEDULE COURSES 0.0
9. NUMBER OF NON-DEGREE SEEKING FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN 9 29.0

o



02/02/2000

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
Fresh-Soph DS FT In-State 61 1,089 16401.0 0 0.0 1,089 16401.0 1093.4 0.0 1093.4
Fresh-Soph DS FT Out-State 62 388 5948.5 0 0.0 388  5948.5 396.6 0.0 396.6
Fresh-Soph DS PT In-State 63 58 397.0 0 0.0 58 397.0 26.5 0.0 26.5
Fresh-Soph DS PT Out-State 64 14 825 0 0.0 14 82.5 55 0.0 55
Junr-Senr DS FT In-State 65 1,455 21081.0 0 0.0 1,455 21081.0 1405.4 0.0 1405.4
Junr-Senr DS FT Out-State 66 477 7066.5 0 0.0 477  7066.5 471.1 0.0 471.1
Junr-Senr DS PT In-State 67 265 1463.0 0 0.0 265  1463.0 97.5 0.0 97.5
Junr-Senr DS PT Out-State 68 65 267.0 0 0.0 65 267.0 17.8 0.0 17.8
Fresh-Soph NDS FT In-State 69 2 330 0 0.0 2 33.0 2.2 0.0 2.2
Fresh-Soph NDS FT Out-State 70 2 240 0 0.0 2 24.0 1.6 0.0 1.6
Fresh-Soph NDS PT In-State 71 20 65.0 0 0.0 20 65.0 4.3 0.0 4.3
Fresh-Soph NDS PT Out-State 72 1 110 0 0.0 1 11.0 0.7 0.0 0.7
Junr-Senr NDS FT In-State 73 1 120 0 0.0 1 12.0 0.8 0.0 0.8
Junr-Senr NDS FT Out-State 74 4 50.0 0 0.0 4 50.0 3.3 0.0 3.3
Junr-Senr NDS PT In-State 75 23 865 4 18.0 27 104.5 5.8 1.2 7.0
Junr-Senr NDS PT Out-State 76 13 75.0 1 3.0 14 78.0 5.0 0.2 5.2
Dent Yr 1-2 LD FT In-State 77 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 LD FT Out-State 78 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 LD PT In-State 79 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 LD PT Out-State 80 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 UD FT In-State 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 UD FT Out-State 82 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 UD PT In-State 83 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 UD PT Out-State 84 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 FT In-State 85 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 FT Out-State 86 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 PT In-State 87 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 PT Out-State 88 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MS UMFT In-State 89 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MS UMFT Out-State 90 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MS UMPT  In-State 91 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MS UMPT  Out-State 92 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD FT In-State 93 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD FT Out-State 94 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD PT In-State 95 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD PT Out-State 96 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC FT In-State 97 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC FT Out-State 98 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC PT In-State 99 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC PT Out-State 100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 LD FT In-State 101 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 LD FT Out-State 102 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 LD PT In-State 103 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 LD PT Out-State 104 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 UD FT In-State 105 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 UD FT Out-State 106 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 UD PT In-State 107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 UD PT Out-State 108 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof FT In-State 109 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof FT Out-State 110 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof PT In-State 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof PT Out-State 112 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
Optometry OD FT In-State 113 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD FT Out-State 114 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD PT In-State 115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD PT Out-State 116 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP LD FT In-State 117 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP LD FT Out-State 118 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP LD PT In-State 119 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP LD PT Out-State 120 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP UD FT In-State 121 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP UD FT Out-State 122 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP UD PT In-State 123 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PHAR BSP UD PT Out-State 124 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM FT In-State 125 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM FT Out-State 126 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM PT In-State 127 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM PT Out-State 128 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy MS-PHD FT In-State 129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy MS-PHD FT Out-State 130 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy MS-PHD PT In-State 131 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy MS-PHD PT Out-State 132 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM FT In-State 133 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM FT Out-State 134 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM PT In-State 135 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM PT Out-State 136 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Graduate FT In-State 137 1365.0 0 0.0 137 1365.0 113.8 0.0 113.8
Graduate FT Out-State 403 3909.0 19 171.0 422 4080.0 325.8 14.3 340.0
Graduate PT In-State 142 4925 19 75.0 161 567.5 41.0 6.3 47.3
Graduate PT Out-State 76 247.0 37 114.0 113 361.0 20.6 9.5 30.1
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701



02/02/2000
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999

On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
On Campus FT In-State 137 2,684 38892.0 0 0.0 2,684 38892.0 2616.0 0.0 2616.0
On Campus FT Out-State 138 1,274 16998.0 0 0.0 1,274 16998.0 1198.0 0.0 1198.0
On Campus PT In-State 139 415 2156.0 0 0.0 415 2156.0 147.0 0.0 147.0
On Campus PT Out-State 140 144 583.5 0 0.0 144 583.5 42.0 0.0 42.0
GR Engr Center FT In-State 141 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GR Engr Center FT Out-State 142 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GR Engr Center PT In-State 143 93 348.0 0 0.0 93 348.0 28.0 0.0 28.0
GR Engr Center PT Out-State 144 25 99.0 0 0.0 25 99.0 8.0 0.0 8.0
Exten Courses FT In-State 145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Exten Courses FT Out-State 146 0 0.0 19171.0 19 171.0 0.0 14.0 14.0
Exten Courses PT In-State 147 0 0.0 23 93.0 23 93.0 0.0 7.0 7.0
Exten Courses PT Out-State 148 0 0.0 38117.0 38 117.0 0.0 10.0 10.0
UM Video NTWK FT In-State 149 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
UM Video NTWK FT Out-State 150 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
UM Video NTWK PT In-State 151 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
UM Video NTWK PT Out-State 152 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA FT In-State 153 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA FT Out-State 154 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA PT In-State 155 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA PT Out-State 156 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
WAFB MBA FT In-State 157 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
WAFB MBA FT Out-State 158 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
WAFB MBA PT In-State 159 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
WAFB MBA PT Out-State 160 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4039.0 31.0 4070.0



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS

UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS

UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS

1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS

Term: Fall 1999

Line
Residenblo.

Out-State 162
In-State 163
Out-State 164
In-State 165
Out-State 166
In-State 167
Out-State 168
In-State 169
Out-State 170
In-State 171
Out-State 172
In-State 173
Out-State 174
In-State 175
Out-State 176
In-State 177
Out-State 178
In-State 179
Out-State 180
In-State 181
Out-State 182
In-State 183
Out-State 184
In-State 185
Out-State 186
In-State 187
Out-State 188
In-State 189
Out-State 190
In-State 191
Out-State 192

Head
Count

On-Campus
Credit
Hours

GV (B)

508 7950.0
172 2742.0
5 39.0
3 245
0 0.0
0 0.0
9 29.0
0 0.0
169 2374.5
32 440.0
12 83.0
4 240
1 12.0
2 240
7 275
9 48.0
136 1352.0
403 3909.0
135 470.5
76 247.0
1 13.0
0 0.0
7 220
0 0.0
23 242.0
144 1366.0
12 51.0
3 120
0 0.0
0 0.0
4 13.0
0 0.0

Head
Count

Credit
Hours

o

-
©borroooooo

37

o

o

~N 0l oo

0

o

171.0
75.0
114.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
27.0
54.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Head
Count

B

169
32
12

N A

10
136
422
154
113

23
144
17
20

4

o

Credit
Hours

F

242.0
1366.0
78.0
66.0
0.0
0.0
13.0
0.0

On-
Campus
(©)

158.3
29.3
5.5
1.6
0.8
1.6
1.8
3.2
112.7
325.8
39.2
20.6
11
0.0
1.8
0.0
20.2
113.8
4.3
1.0
0.0
0.0
11
0.0

Off-
Campus

H)

14.3
6.3
9.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

2.3

4.5

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

Total

158.3
29.3
5.5
1.6
0.8
1.6
2.0
3.4
112.7
340.0
45.5
30.1
11
0.0
1.8
0.0
20.2
113.8
6.5
5.5
0.0
0.0
11
0.0
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UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
FT Fresh DS FT 680 10692.0 0 0.0 680 10692.0 712.8 0.0 712.8
FT Fresh DS PT 8 63.5 0 0.0 8 63.5 4.2 0.0 4.2
Other Ungr DS FT 2,729 39805.0 0 0.0 2,729 39805.0 2653.7 0.0 2653.7
Other Ungr DS PT 394 2146.0 0 0.0 394  2146.0 143.1 0.0 143.1
Nondegr S Ungr FT 9 119.0 0 0.0 9 119.0 7.9 0.0 7.9
Nondegr S Ungr PT 57 2375 5 21.0 62 258.5 15.8 14 17.2
First Profess FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr FT 1 13.0 0 0.0 1 13.0 11 0.0 11
Post Bac Nondgr PT 7 22.0 0 0.0 7 22.0 1.8 0.0 18
Masters FT 314 3065.0 19 171.0 333  3236.0 255.4 14.3 269.7
Masters PT 160 592.5 56 189.0 216 781.5 49.4 15.8 65.1
Specialist FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral FT 225 2196.0 0 0.0 225  2196.0 183.0 0.0 183.0
Doctoral PT 51 125.0 0 0.0 51 125.0 10.4 0.0 10.4
Total by Load FT 3,958 55890.0 19 171.0 3,977 56061.0 3813.9 14.3  3828.2
Total by Load PT 677 3186.5 61 210.0 738  3396.5 224.8 17.2 241.9
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701
Fresh-Soph DS FT 1,477 22349.5 0 0.0 1,477 22349.5  1490.0 0.0 1490.0
Fresh-Soph DS PT 72 4795 0 0.0 72 479.5 32.0 0.0 32.0
Junr-Senr DS FT 1,932 28147.5 0 0.0 1,932 281475 1876.5 0.0 1876.5
Junr-Senr DS PT 330 1730.0 0 0.0 330 1730.0 115.3 0.0 115.3
Nondegr S Ungr FT 9 119.0 0 0.0 9 119.0 7.9 0.0 7.9
Nondegr S Ungr PT 57 2375 5 21.0 62 258.5 15.8 14 17.2
Dent Yr 1-2 FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy BSP FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy BSP PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM  FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM  PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Graduate FT 540 5274.0 19 171.0 559  5445.0 439.5 14.3 453.8
Graduate PT 218 739.5 56 189.0 274 928.5 61.6 15.8 77.4
Grand Total FT 3,958 55890.0 19 171.0 3,977 56061.0 3813.9 14.3  3828.2
Grand Total PT 677 3186.5 61 210.0 738  3396.5 224.8 17.2 241.9

Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 31.4 4070.1



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

Lo
Category ad
On Campus FT
On Campus PT
GR Engr Center FT
GR Engr Center PT
Exten Courses FT
Exten Courses PT

UM Video NETWK FT
UM Video NETWK PT

Ft Leaven MBA FT
Ft Leaven MBA PT
WAFB MBA FT
WAFB MBA PT
Grand Total FT
Grand Total PT
Grand Total

1st Time Frsh-DS  FT
1st Time Frsh-DS  PT
1st Time Frsh-NDS FT
1st Time Frsh-NDS PT
UG Trans-DS FT
UG Trans-DS PT
UG Trans-NDS FT
UG Trans-NDS PT
Graduate-DS FT
Graduate-DS PT
Graduate-NDS FT
Graduate-NDS PT
1st Time GR-DS FT
1st Time GR-DS PT
1st Time GR-NDS FT
1st Time GR-NDS PT

Term: Fall 1999

Line

On-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours

3,958 55890.0

559 2739.5
0 0.0
118 447.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
3,958 55890.0
677 3186.5
4,635 59076.5
680 10692.0
8 63.5
0 0.0
9 29.0
201 2814.5
16 107.0
3 36.0
16 75.5
539 5261.0
211 7175
1 13.0
7 22.0
167 1608.0
15 63.0
0 0.0
4 13.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
19 171.0
61 210.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
19 171.0
61 210.0
80 381.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 6.0
19 171.0
56 189.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
22 81.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

02/02/2000

Head
Count

OOOOOO

3,977
738
4,715

680
8
0
9
201
16
3
18
558
267

167

37
0

4

55890.0
2739.5
0.0
447.0
171.0
210.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
56061.0
3396.5
59457.5

10692.0
63.5
0.0
29.0
2814.5
107.0
36.0
81.5
5432.0
906.5
13.0
22.0
1608.0
144.0
0.0
13.0

On-
Campus
(©)

3814.0
189.0
0.0
36.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3814.0
225.0
4039.0

712.8
4.2
0.0
1.9
187.6
7.1
2.4
5.0
438.4
59.8
11
1.8
134.0
5.3
0.0
11

Off-
Campus

H)

14.3
15.8
0.0
0.0

0.0

6.8

0.0
0.0

Total

712.8

0.0
1.9
187.6
7.1
2.4
5.4
452.7

75.5
11
1.8
134.0
12.0
0.0
11



02/02/2000

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999

Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
FT Fresh DS In-State 513 7989.0 0 0.0 513 7989.0 532.6 0.0 532.6
FT Fresh DS Out-State 175 2766.5 0 0.0 175 2766.5 184.4 0.0 184.4
Other Ungr DS In-State 2,354 31353.0 0 0.0 2,354 31353.0 2090.2 0.0 2090.2
Other Ungr DS Out-State 76910598.0 0 0.0 769 10598.0 706.5 0.0 706.5
Nondegr S Ungr In-State 46 196.5 4 18.0 50 214.5 13.1 1.2 14.3
Nondegr S Ungr Out-State 20 160.0 1 3.0 21 163.0 10.7 0.2 10.9
First Profess In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr In-State 8 35.0 0 0.0 8 35.0 29 0.0 29
Post Bac Nondgr Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Masters In-State 198 12825 19 75.0 217 1357.5 106.9 6.3 1131
Masters Out-State 276 2375.0 56 285.0 332 2660.0 197.9 23.8 221.7
Specialist In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral In-State 73  540.0 0 0.0 73 540.0 45.0 0.0 45.0
Doctoral Out-State 203 1781.0 0 0.0 203 1781.0 148.4 0.0 148.4
Total by Resid In-State 3,192 41396.0 23 93.0 3,215 41489.0 2790.7 75 2798.1
Total by Resid Out-State 1,443 17680.5 57 288.0 1,500 17968.5 1248.0 240 12719
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701
Fresh-Soph DS In-State 1,147 16798.0 0 0.0 1,147 16798.0 1119.9 0.0 1119.9
Fresh-Soph DS Out-State 402 6031.0 0 0.0 402 6031.0 402.1 0.0 402.1
Junr-Senr DS In-State 1,720 22544.0 0 0.0 1,720 22544.0 1502.9 0.0 1502.9
Junr-Senr DS Out-State 542 7333.5 0 0.0 542 73335 488.9 0.0 488.9
Nondegr S Ungr In-State 46 196.5 4 18.0 50 214.5 13.1 1.2 14.3
Nondegr S Ungr Out-State 20 160.0 1 3.0 21 163.0 10.7 0.2 10.9
Dent Yr 1-2 In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2 Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy BSP In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy BSP Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM In-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM Out-State 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Graduate In-State 279 1857.5 19 75.0 298 1932.5 154.8 6.3 161.0
Graduate Out-State 479 4156.0 56 285.0 535  4441.0 346.3 23.8 370.1
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla

Category

On Campus

On Campus

GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
Exten Courses
UM Video NTWK
UM Video NTWK
Ft Leaven MBA
Ft Leaven MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
Grand Total

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS

UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS

1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS

Term: Fall 1999

Line
ad Residenblo.

In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State

In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State
In-State
Out-State

On-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours

3,099 41048.0

1,418 17581.5
93 348.0
25  99.0

0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

4,635 59076.5

513 7989.0
175 2766.5
9 29.0
0 0.0
181 2457.5
36 464.0
8 39.5
11 72.0
271 1822.5
479 4156.0
8 35.0
0 0.0
35 293.0
147 1378.0
4 13.0
0 0.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
23  93.0
57 288.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
80 381.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 3.0
1 3.0
19 75.0
56 285.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
5 27.0
17 54.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

Total
Head Credit
Count Hours
(E) (F
3,099 41048.0
1,418 17581.5
93 348.0
25 99.0
23 93.0
57 288.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
4,715 59457.5
513 7989.0
175 2766.5
9 29.0
0 0.0
181 2457.5
36 464.0
9 42.5
12 75.0
290 1897.5
535 4441.0
8 35.0
0 0.0
40 320.0
164 1432.0
4 13.0
0 0.0

532.6
184.4
1.9
0.0
163.8
30.9
2.6
4.8
151.9
346.3
2.9
0.0
24.4
114.8
11
0.0

Off-
Campus

H)

31.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
6.3
23.8
0.0
0.0
2.3
4.5
0.0
0.0

02/02/2000

Total

4070.0

532.6
184.4
1.9
0.0
163.8
30.9
2.8
5.0
158.1
370.1
2.9
0.0
26.7
119.3
11
0.0



02/02/2000

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Rolla Term: Fall 1999

Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On-  Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total

Category ad Residepblo. (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) F) (G) (H) (0}
FT Fresh DS 688 10755.5 0 0.0 688 10755.5 717.0 0.0 717.0
Other Ungr DS 3,123 41951.0 0 0.0 3,123 41951.0 2796.7 0.0 2796.7
Nondegr S Ungr 66 356.5 5 21.0 71 377.5 23.8 14 25.2
First Profess 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr 8 35.0 0 0.0 8 35.0 29 0.0 29
Masters 474 3657.5 75 360.0 549 40175 304.8 30.0 334.8
Specialist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral 276 2321.0 0 0.0 276  2321.0 193.4 0.0 193.4
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701
Fresh-Soph DS 1,549 22829.0 0 0.0 1,549 22829.0 1521.9 0.0 1521.9
Junr-Senr DS 2,262 298775 0 0.0 2,262 29877.5 1991.8 0.0 1991.8
Nondegree S LD 25 133.0 0 0.0 25 133.0 8.9 1.4 8.9
Nondegree S UD 41 2235 5 21.0 46 244.5 14.9 0.0 16.3
Dent Yr 1-2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy BSP 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pharmacy D PHM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Vet Med DVM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Graduate 758 6013.5 75 360.0 833 63735 501.1 30.0 531.1
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4038.7 314 40701
On Campus 4,517 58629.5 0 0.0 4,517 58629.5  4003.0 0.0  4003.0
GR Engr Center 118 447.0 0 0.0 118 447.0 36.0 0.0 36.0
Exten Courses 0 0.0 80 381.0 80 381.0 0.0 31.0 31.0
UM Video NTWK 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ft Leaven MBA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
WAFB MBA 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Grand Total 4,635 59076.5 80 381.0 4,715 594575  4039.0 31.0 4070.0
1st Time Frsh-DS 688 10755.5 0 0.0 688 10755.5 717.0 0.0 717.0
1st Time Frsh-NDS 9 29.0 0 0.0 9 29.0 1.9 0.0 1.9
UG Trans-DS 217 29215 0 0.0 217 29215 194.8 0.0 194.8
UG Trans-NDS 19 1115 2 6.0 21 117.5 7.4 0.4 7.8
Graduate-DS 750 5978.5 75 360.0 825 63385 498.2 30.0 528.2
Graduate-NDS 8 35.0 0 0.0 8 35.0 2.9 0.0 2.9
1st Time GR-DS 182 1671.0 22 81.0 204  1752.0 139.3 6.8 146.0
1st Time GR-NDS 4 13.0 0 0.0 4 13.0 11 0.0 11
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